

Moved by Thayn

Seconded by Mortimer

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 477, As Amended

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3

1
2 On page 2 of the engrossed bill, in line 4, delete "an amount equal to the
3 tuition and fees charged by the" and insert: "the amount of eight thousand
4 dollars (\$8,000) that shall be used for tuition and fees at any"; in line 5,
5 delete "where the scholarship is to be applied. The awards shall" and in-
6 sert: "."; delete lines 6 through 8; in line 11, delete "The" and insert:
7 "For subsection (1) (a) through (c) of this section, the"; in line 12, delete
8 ". One-quarter" and insert: "and one-quarter"; in line 19, following "year"
9 insert: ", provided that the match funds for each scholarship must come from
10 a business or industry, or entities representing business or industry, and
11 may not be from a foundation affiliated with the postsecondary institution
12 or from appropriated or nonappropriated funds of the postsecondary institu-
13 tion"; and delete lines 27 through 29.

14 On page 3, following line 5, insert:

15 "(11) As used in this section, "merit-based scholarship" means a schol-
16 arship in which academic achievement at the high school level is a minimum
17 eligibility requirement and awards are made based on the achievement of the
18 student."